(additional agreement to Loan Agreement №NN/704-2014 dd. 11.08.2014). 

Resolution passed unanimously. 

Re. Item 42 

To approve termination of the Company’s interest holding in OJSC Inter RAO and transaction on sale of 

ordinary registered non-documentary shares of OJSC Inter RAO in the number of 11 450 360 696.35 

(eleven billion four hundred fifty million three hundred sixty thousand six hundred ninety six and thirty-five 

hundredths) pieces. 

Resolution passed unanimously. 

Re. Item 43 

To take note of Report of Insider Information Abuse Counteraction Department for 2014. 

Resolution passed unanimously. 

3. Date of Directors Board Meeting of the Issuer for corresponding resolutions: